

STATE OF CALIFORNIA—HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY **DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES** 744 P Street • Sacramento, CA 95814 • *www.cdss.ca.gov*



EDMUND G. BROWN JR. GOVERNOR

June 4, 2018

ERRATA

ALL COUNTY LETTER NO. 18-38E

- TO: ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS ALL COUNTY CALFRESH PROGRAM SPECIALISTS ALL CONSORTIA REPRESENTATIVES ALL QUALTIY CONTROL COORDINATORS ALL COUNTY WELFARE TO WORK (WTW) COORDINATORS ALL COUNTY CALWORKS PROGRAM SPECIALISTS
- SUBJECT: IMPLEMENTATION OF ASSISTANCE WITH DIAPER COSTS SUPPORTIVE SERVICES
- REFERENCE: ALL COUNTY LETTER (ACL) No. <u>18-38</u>; MANUAL OF POLICIES AND PROCEDURES (MPP) SECTIONS 16-325.1 AND 16-325.313(a).

The purpose of this erratum to All County Letter (ACL) 18-38 is to provide correction to information on the following topic:

• Allowable methods of diaper assistance payments to WTW program participants.

PAYMENT ISSUANCE

ACL No. 18-38, page three, paragraph four, instructs:

"Payments for diapers will be distributed on the household's existing Electronic Benefit Transfer (EBT) card as a supportive service. If a warrant or direct deposit is requested by the client, there must be a rationale for choosing the alternative

ACL 18-38E Page Two

payment option to EBT, as provided in Manual of Policies and Procedures (MPP) Section 16-325.313(a)."

The above language is retracted and replaced with the following language to ACL 18-38:

"A county, at its discretion, may provide diaper assistance via EBT or alternate method (e.g. warrant or direct deposit), as provided in MPP Section 16-325.1."

CONTACT

If there are questions regarding the information in this letter, please contact the CalWORKs Employment Bureau at (916) 654-2137.

Sincerely,

Original Document Signed By:

TODD R. BLAND Deputy Director Family Engagement and Empowerment Division